Source: STAT-Harris Poll
Weighted to the U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Fielding Period: December 10-12, 2021

e n=1,997 US Public

All data highlighted in RED is significantly higher, between subgroups (e.g., between White Americans vs. Black / African Americans or Republicans vs.
Democrats), based on statistical significance testing using a z-test at the 95% confidence level. See more information on sample and statistical testing below*. Not
all percentages add up to 100% due to rounding of decimals.
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The COVID-19 Omicron variant has been found in several states in the U.S. How likely are you to do each of the following now that it has spread nationally?

Percentage Somewhat/ Very Likely

GenZ Millennials | Gen X Boomer+

us (age 18- | (age 25- (age 41- | (age

Public 24) 40) 56) 57+) GOP DEM Vaccinated | Unvaccinated
Get a COVID-19 booster shot 85% 84% 85% 85% 86% 78% 93% 85% | -
Wear a mask when inside public
places (e.g., shopping mall) 78% 79% 79% 77% 77% 63% 91% 83% 63%
Attend an in-person holiday event
with friends and family 74% 73% 75% 76% 72% 81% 73% 73% 76%
Dine indoors at a restaurant 71% 77% 74% 73% 65% 79% 71% 71% 72%
Dine outdoors at a restaurant 64% 66% 72% 67% 55% 67% 67% 66% 59%
Recommend those | know to get a
COVID-19 booster shot 63% 60% 62% 59% 67% 54% 82% 77% 25%
Wear a mask at outdoor public
spaces (e.g., walking, at a park) 61% 62% 71% 61% 51% 43% 76% 65% 50%
Recommend those | know to
vaccinate their children 58% 58% 59% 55% 58% 46% 75% 69% 26%
Attend an in-person holiday event
for work 45% 55% 61% 48% 25% 46% 47% 44% 47%
Attend an outdoor event with a
large crowd (e.g., concert, sports
event) 43% 55% 57% 45% 27% 46% 45% 42% 48%
Attend an indoor event with a
large crowd (e.g., concert, sports
event) 40% 48% 53% 42% 25% 44% 40% 38% 46%
Travel on a plane for the holidays 33% 48% 50% 29% 16% 32% 36% 32% 34%
Fly internationally in early 2022 30% 42% 47% 26% 15% 31% 34% 30% 30%
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The COVID-19 Omicron variant has been found in several states in the U.S. How likely are you to do each of the following now that it has spread nationally?
Percentage Somewhat/ Very Likely

Black or | Asianor
us African Pacific Not Not

Public | White | American | Islander | Hispanic | Parent | Parent | Urban | Rural | Suburban | Employed | Employed
Get a COVID-19 booster
shot 85% 86% 84% 99% 86% 86% 84% 87% | 82% 85% 85% 86%
Wear a mask when inside
public places (e.g., shopping
mall) 78% 75% 87% 89% 83% 80% 75% 85% | 68% 77% 79% 76%
Attend an in-person holiday
event with friends and
family 74% 77% 67% 66% 74% 76% 71% 77% | 72% 73% 76% 71%
Dine indoors at a restaurant 71% 73% 63% 78% 74% 72% 70% 72% | 68% 72% 76% 65%
Dine outdoors at a
restaurant 64% 66% 58% 66% 66% 67% 61% 69% | 57% 65% 72% 53%
Recommend those | know to
get a COVID-19 booster shot 63% 63% 63% 70% 61% 66% 59% 69% | 53% 63% 65% 60%
Wear a mask at outdoor
public spaces (e.g., walking,
at a park) 61% 54% 80% 77% 71% 64% 55% 74% | 48% 58% 65% 54%
Recommend those | know to
vaccinate their children 58% 56% 63% 67% 54% 62% 51% 66% | 48% 56% 60% 54%
Attend an in-person holiday
event for work 45% 45% 48% 45% 50% 50% 37% 57% | 36% 41% 59% 24%
Attend an outdoor event
with a large crowd (e.g.,
concert, sports event) 43% 43% 46% 45% 49% 47% 38% 54% | 37% 40% 52% 32%
Attend an indoor event with
a large crowd (e.g., concert,
sports event) 40% 41% 48% 26% 39% 45% 33% 52% | 35% 34% 49% 28%
Travel on a plane for the
holidays 33% 30% 38% 42% 42% 37% 25% 47% | 20% 30% 44% 17%
Fly internationally in early
2022 30% 29% 34% 35% 39% 35% 23% 45% | 20% 25% 39% 18%
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*Sample and Statistical Testing

We adhere to rigorous sampling and weighting methods on the front- and back-ends of the data collection process to ensure that our samples are as
representative of the target population as possible. For US public surveys, our weight targets are based on US Census data. Per AAPOR guidelines, we don’t report
on a “margin of error” as online surveys are not based on probability samples. For subgroup differences (e.g., between White Americans vs. Black / African
Americans), we conduct statistical significance testing using a z-test at the 95% confidence level.
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